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Thank you for selecting Easton Telecom Services, L.L.C. as your Telecommunications service 
provider. This Price List, in conjunction with the Company’s standard Service Guide terms and 
conditions, and any existing separate Service Agreements if applicable, constitute the rates, 
terms, and conditions for use of Easton’s retail Telecommunications services within the State 
of Georgia. Easton has been granted Georgia Public Service Commission authority to provide 
Services under this Price List and standard Price List terms and conditions in lieu of a Tariff. 

 
For additional information or assistance, please visit us on the web at www.eastontel.com or 
contact our Customer Care representatives, toll free at 800.222.8122, or in writing addressed 
to the attention of Customer Service, 3046 Brecksville Road, Summit II, Richfield, OH 44286. 
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APPLICATION OF PRICE LIST 
 
Thank you for selecting Easton Telecom Services, L.L.C. (“Easton” or “Company”) as your local and/or long distance 
telecommunications service provider. This Price List establishes the standard rates that apply to the provision and 
your use of Easton’s retail local exchange and interexchange long distance Telecommunications Services in the State 
of Georgia. Your verbal or written Service Order or any use by you of Easton’s Service constitutes agreement by you 
to all the rates set forth in this Price List, and terms, and conditions set forth in Easton’s Service Guide, including any 
other documents specifically incorporated herein. 
 
The provisions of Easton’s Service Guide terms and conditions in conjunction with the rates contained in this Price 
List apply only to retail intrastate Telecommunications services furnished by Easton and do not apply, unless 
otherwise specified, to any other services, including, without limitation, Information Services and other unregulated 
services offered by Easton. Except as expressly specified in this Price List with respect to particular Service plans 
ordered by Customers, the rates and charges set forth in this Price List do not cover lines, facilities, or services 
furnished to Customers by other carriers, including, without limitation, lines, facilities, or services that are used by 
Customers to access Easton’s long distance Services or to complete calls to or from points beyond Easton’s local 
network calling areas. Customers are solely responsible for obtaining any Customer Premises equipment and for 
establishing suitable agreements or other arrangements with other carriers that may be needed to access and use 
Easton’s Services. 
 
The rates contained in this Price List, together Easton’s standard Service Guide terms and conditions and any 
applicable Tariffs, establish the sole and exclusive rates, terms, conditions, and understandings pertaining to Easton’s 
provision and Customer’s use of Services ordered by Customer, and supersede all prior agreements, proposals, 
representations, and understandings, whether written or oral, with respect to such Services. No provisions of this 
Price List, Easton’s Service Guide, or any Applicable Tariff may be changed, waived, or otherwise amended, or 
modified in any manner except pursuant to a written document that has been duly executed by Easton for such 
purpose. 
 
In the event of any conflict between this Price List and any Applicable Tariff, such conflict will be resolved by giving 
preference, first, to the Applicable Tariff provisions and, second, to this Price List. 
 
BY PRESUBSCRIBING, OTHERWISE UTILIZING, OR PAYING, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR COMPANY’s 
SERVICES, YOU HEREBY AGREE TO THE RATES, CHARGES, TERMS, AND CONDITIONS WHICH FOLLOW.  
IF YOU BELIEVE THAT YOUR USE OF SERVICES HAS BEEN MADE IN ERROR, PLEASE CONTACT EASTON’s 
SERVICE DEPARTMENT IMMEDIATELY AT 800.222.8122  
 
The rates contained in this Price List and rules, terms, and conditions in Easton’s Service Guide are subject to change 
at Easton’s sole discretion. Customers will be notified of changes through bill messages or inserts or otherwise in 
accordance with applicable law prior to the date on which changes become effective. Changes will also be posted on 
Easton’s website at https://eastontelecom.com. Your continued use of Easton’s Service following any such changes 
constitutes your agreement to such changes. 
 
In the event of disputes or complaints between the Customer and Easton which cannot be resolved with mutual 
satisfaction, you may file an inquiry or complaint by contacting the Georgia Public Service Commission: 
 

Georgia Public Service Commission 
244 Washington Street, SW 
Atlanta GA, 30334-9052 
Telephone number:  502.564.3940 
Toll Free (800) 282-5813 
Online:  https://crs.psc.state.ga.us/Consumer/Contact/utilityIndustry.aspx?type=Complaint 

 
For additional information or assistance, please visit us on the web at www.eastontelecom.com or contact our Customer 
Care representatives, toll free at 800.222.8122, 330.659.6700, via Email to custservice@eastontel.com or in writing 
addressed to the attention of Customer Service, 3046 Brecksville Road, Summit II, Richfield, OH 44286. Customer 
Service representatives are available to address inquiries during company business hours from Monday through Friday 
8:30 a.m. to 5 p.m. Eastern Time. 
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Easton Business 

 Non-Recurring Charge  Monthly Recurring Charge 
 

Service order $7.50 
Business Line Charge $65.00 
    
Feature Service Line Cost $7.50 
 
E911         $0.50 
 
Directory Listing 
 

Non- Published number $7.50 
Additional Listing $7.50 
Foreign Listing $7.50 

 
Directory Assistance 
    

Per call $2.29 
 
 
 
Usage exceeding 1500 minutes per month 
 

Initial Minute $0.015 
Additional Minute  $0.015 
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